Tuesday, September 1, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to set a public hearing to approve a 5-year contract with Software Renewal of Rave Software for September 15, 2020 at 9:30a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-61 a hiring resolution certifying the following appointments to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	<u>EMPLOYEE</u>	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Secondary Roads	Skilled Laborer	Brad Wiggins	\$22.74	Hire-in Rate Union Scale	09/03/2020
Secondary Roads	Skilled Laborer	Josh De Witt	\$22.74	Hire-in-Rate Union Scale	09/10/2020

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a temporary liquor license for Your Private Bartender, LLC at the Alta House.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-62 approve Transfer Order

- 1443, transferring \$24,999.62 from the General Fund to the Secondary Roads Fund.
- YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 20-63 approve Transfer Order

1444, transferring \$277,764.32 from the General Fund to the Secondary Roads Fund.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims paid through 09/01/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 08/25/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Toni Peska to Zoning Board of Adjustment, replacing Larry Ryan, term ending 06/30/2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, September 1, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA:

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman